which overlooks the strategic Strait of Hormuz and the entrance to the Arabian Gulf. The Sultanate of Oman borders Yemen to the south-west, Saudi Arabia to the west and the United Arab Emirates to the north.
14.	The total area of Oman is around 309,500 km3 (three hundred and nine thousand five hundred) and includes multiple landforms of varying topography.
[bookmark: _Toc206597179]	C.	Population
15.	According to data from the 2023 census, the population of Oman stands at 5,165,602, with Omanis numbering 2,928,957 and migrants 2,236,645.
[bookmark: